502350134 05/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Dirk Sassenberg	02/28/2013
Mr. Michael Pasuch	02/25/2013
Stephan Plewa	02/25/2013
Mr. Markus Balsfulland	02/22/2013
Mr. Johann Biehl	02/25/2013
Mr. Markus Deimel	02/28/2013
Mr. Ulf Leineke	02/25/2013
Mr. Joachim Luecke	02/25/2013
Mr. Jan-Karl Nielebock	02/25/2013
Mr. Hartmut Ringel	02/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MediSeal GmbH
Street Address:	Flurstrasse 65
City:	Schloss Holte-Stukenbrock
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	33758

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13768681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 344-4051
Email: rkinberg@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Venable LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

PATENT REEL: 030429 FRAME: 0711 137686

502350134

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47588-344683
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Kinberg
Signature:	/Robert Kinberg/
Date:	05/16/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030429 FRAME: 0712

WHEREAS Dirk SASSENBERG of Verl, Michael PASUCH of Bad Salzuflen; Stephan PLEWA of Schloss Holte-Stukenbrock; Markus BALSFULLAND of Bielefeld, Johann BIEHL of Schloss Holte-Stukenbrock, Markus DEIMEL of Bielefeld, Ulf LEINEKE of Paderborn, Joachin LUECKE of Bielefeld, Jan-Karl NIELEBOCK of Bad Salzuflen, and Hartmut RINGEL of Oerlinghausen, all of Germany, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to a APPARATUS FOR TRANSPORTING PACKAGINGS THAT ARE NOT FREELY STACKABLE, IN PARTICULAR STICKPACKS, TO A TRANSPORT CONTAINER, which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[xx] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument;

said application to be filed in the United State	s Patent and Trademark Office.
[] said application having been filed in the I Application No	Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office on,
[] said application having been filed under t No, the United States of Amer	he Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Application ica being designated.
referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire	55, 33758 Schloss Holte-Stukenbrock, GERMANY, hereinafter right, title, and interest in and to said application, including any and all ion and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including
paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors an application, including any and all divisions and continuations be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the and the said invention and any all patents which may be gran thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantage term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, inclu	eration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and d assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said it thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may, and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, ted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations in any way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the ding any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the sors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said his Assignment had not been made.
	the request of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns, said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations
	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent on said ereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collect executed.	ively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be
EXECUTED this day of 2, 2013. ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Dirk SASSENBERG	WITNESS: / W/ W/ W/ W/ Signature: / W/ W
	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address:

EXECUTED this 25 day of Feb , 2013. ASSIGNOR: Signature: hidual Pash R Name: Michael PASUCH	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address: WITNESS Signature: Name: Address: Address:
EXECUTED this 25 day of Fe5, 2013. ASSIGNOR: Signature: Hipha Puls. Name: Stephan PLEWA	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address: WITNESS Signature: Name: Address:
EXECUTED this 22 day of 02, 2013. ASSIGNOR: Signature: 1265 Believe	WITNESS: Signature: WOUL LOSAC Name: WAD/WE WOSAC Address: WOSAC WITNESS Signature: Name: Address: Mane: Address: Mane:
EXECUTED this 25 day of 02, 2013. ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Johann BIEHL	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address: WITNESS Signature: Name: Address:

EXECUTED this 28 th day of february, 2013. ASSIGNOR: Signature:	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Markus DEIMEL	Name:
	Address:
	WITNESS
	Signature:
•	Name:
	Address:
EXECUTED this day of, 2013.	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: <u>Ulf LEINEKE</u>	Name:
	Address:
	WITNESS
	Signature:
	Name:
	Address:
	.,
EXECUTED this day of, 2013.	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: <u>Joachim LUECKE</u>	Name:
	Address:
	WITNESS
	Signature:
	Name:
	Address:
EXECUTED this day of, 2013.	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Jan-Karl NIELEBOCK	Name:
	Address:
	WITNESS
	Signature:
	Name:
	Address:

3 of 4

EXECUTED this day of, 2013. ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Name: Markus DEIMEL	Signature:Name:Address:
	WITNESS Signature: Name: Address:
EXECUTED this 25 day of 02, 2013. ASSIGNOR: Signature: Uf LEINEKE	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address: Signature: Address: Signature: Address: Address: Signature: Address: Address
	WITNESS Signature: Name: Address:
EXECUTED this 25 day of 02, 2013. ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Joachim LUECKE	WITNESS: // WICE DISTANCE Name: // WITNESS: // WITNESS
	WITNESS Signature: Name: Address:
EXECUTED this 25 day of 02 , 2013. ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Jan-Karl NIELEBOCK	WITNESS: /// WE Superior Signature: /// WE Superior Super
	WITNESS Signature:Name: Address:

3 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 47588-344683

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

EXECUTED this 26 day of 02 , 2013.	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS: / LONG / HOLO
Signature: How Color	Signature: MSUU WSC
Name: Hartmut RINGEL	Name: LADE WOSUE
	Address: MOMOSTY, August 1
	3615 BREERIG, (PC)
	WITNESS
	Signature:
	Name:
	Address:

4 of 4

#1167518 6492098-v1

> PATENT REEL: 030429 FRAME: 0717